Title: Reconnecting with colleagues

Sub-title: WSJ Society celebrates its 2016 Biennial Reunion

Body:





On September 24, Johnson Controls opened its headquarters in Glendale, Wisconsin to members of the Warren S. Johnson Society (WSJ) for the organization's 2016 Biennial Reunion. Founded by retired Johnson Controls employees, the WSJ Society is a social organization that promotes the continuation of friendships established during an employee's time with the company.

Gene Strehlow, president of the WSJ Society, and Jude Anders, vice president of the WSJ Society, kicked off the half-day event by giving an overview of the society's mission and website. Following opening remarks, guest speakers Alex Molinaroli, chairman and CEO, and Don Albinger, vice president, Product Management, Business Technologies and Solutions, presented on the new Johnson Controls.

At the conclusion of the event, members dined together at the Italian Community Center and enjoyed a sketch comedy performance by Comedy Sportz.





Launched in 1989, the WSJ Society is composed of more than 500 members throughout the United States. Through activities such as social gatherings, newsletters, online networks and community service projects, the WSJ Society embraces the

company's values and continues relationships built over careers at Johnson Controls.

Members include:

- Any person who has retired from Johnson Controls, or any of its wholly owned subsidiaries
- Present or former employees with 10+ years of service who are in good standing with the company, or eligible for possible re-hire by the company

If you're interested in becoming a member of the WSJ Society, <u>click here</u> for more information.

Contact: Sarah Lili Jerez